
Delta Delta Chapter of Sigma Chi 

2018 Annual Fund Donor List 

 

Donors by Giving Level 

January 1, 2018, through January 24, 2019 

 

George Ade Society 

($10,000 and above) 

Gerald Hines ’48 

 

Ben Taylor Society 

($5,000 to $9,999) 

 

Charles Eldridge 

Society 

($1,000 to $4,999) 

Robert Stroup 

William Canfield ’61  

William J. Frey ’62 

Thomas Friel ’69 

J. Bruce Harreld ’72 

W. Scott Haynes ’47  

Keith Holcomb ’79 

Robert G. Kaley ’68 

Todd M. Kaminski ’82  

James Kauffman ’80 

Keith Krach ’79 

Edward L. Lederer ’84 

J. Mark Lester ’75 

Kenneth A. Long ’79  

Daniel Marklin ’13 

Richard A. Nash ’60 

Ray M. Osborne ’67  

Daniel E. Rittman ’88 

Mark E. Sand ’73 

Steven M. Schmidt’ 76 

Kenneth E. Schutte ’68 

Bernie Sergesketter ’58 

Rick Smith ’81 

Stuart C. Stock ’68 

John C. Stone ’78  

Harry Thompson ’58 

David L. True ’73  

Gary P. Uebelhoer ’75 

 

Judge Henry Vinton 

Society 

($500 to $999) 

Brendon Bosworth ’14 

Earl Brose ’09 

Patrick J. Burke ’87 

Steven D. Cosler ’77 

Philemon P. Dehebreard 

’64 

Harold F. Force ’73 

Robert C. Hamilton ’58  

Joel C. Hammond ’83  

Mark Hubbard ’02 

Scott R. Hutton ’94 

Craig A. Kunkle ’97  

Jack P. Mollenkopf Jr. 

’95  

George A. Morton ’58  

Dave Omholt ’92 

Jacob Rowe ’02 

Robert Weskamp ’68 

 

Clarence Bivens Society 

($250 to $499) 

James A. Andrew ’71 

Thomas J. Andrew ’03 

Brian Ballard ’08 

Donald D. Bowers ’68  

Justin Brown ’05 

G. Barton Burrell ’81 

Ronald J. Carpinella II 

’91 

Russell J. Clark ’58  

F. Thomas Clark ’55 

Joshua R. Crawford ’99  

Daniel B. Curtis ’55 

David D. Ebner ’62 

Michael A. Espenlaub ’77 

David M. Evans ’66 

George Faerber ’71 

Clayton Force ’02  

Col. Nicholas Fritsch ’63  

Rory R. Gaunt ’99  

Michael T. Graber ’91 

General Electric 

Foundation 

Brian C. Griffiths ’95  

Thomas J. Hall ’52  

Richard Hoefinghoff ’55 

Christopher Horney ’08 

Ronald L. Karns ’64  

Dan Kimmel ’59 

Paul Kuhnert ’65 

T. Godfrey  

   Mackenzie ’79 

Jack L. Moore ’52 

James O. Parrish ’62  

Stephen F. Ray 92 

James M. Ries ’83  

David Robbins ’70 

D. Steve Schleiffarth ’78  

Bob Schneider ’65 

Stanley S. Shimer ’61 

Michael R. Spooner ’80 

Michael A. Smith ’63 

John H.R. Taylor ’75 

George T. Valaoras ’58 

Matthew Vuckov ’07  

Richard A. Wagoner ’94 

Nelson Wainright ’69 

Craig R. Witmer ’94  

Scott A. Zakrajsek ’82 

 

Hank Stram Society 

($100 to $249) 

Robert Bailey ’71 

Corbin B. Bain ’79 

Jason Baker ’95 

James G. Batman ’58  

Richard L. Berry, Jr. ’80 

Benjamin D. Bertram ’95 

Bradley C. Black ’73  

Ronald Bodie ’03 

Lawrence Boyce ’98 

Arnold Breidenbaugh ’68 

Ronald E. Broadwell ’60 

James P. Byerly ’08  

James R. Chapin ’68 

Gregory N. Cislak ’78  

Kevin R. Clark ’04 

Preston J. Cobb ’77  

James Coon ’73 

John Cooper ’68 

Richard M. Coppin ’61 

John C. Crawford, Jr. 92 

David Danhof ’88 

John Deobald ’54 

Alexander F. Dexeus ’15  

Kevin T. Dishun ’90  

Donald A. Eiberg ’61 

William H. Ellis Jr. ’58 

John W. Ester ’62 

James S. Everett, III ’86 

Thomas R. Finnegan ’80 

Myron A. Frank ’51  

Lawrence P. Frick ’48  

Richard S. Gentry Jr. ’65 

Russell K. Glover III ’63 

Robert M. Goodwin ’62 

Gordon F. Greenman ’73 

Richard Griner ’60 

Richard Haehl ’77 

Clyde W. Halstead ’64  

Benjamin G. Harris ’04 

J. Steven Harrison ’67  

W. Douglas Harvey ’72  

Kyle Hudson ’01 

Daniel R. Inlow ’83  

Stewart C. Jepson ’83  

Glenn M. Johnson ’74  

Franklin S. Jones ’87  

Steven W. Jones ’86  

Paul D. Kaminski ’86 

Robert C. Keagy ’78 

John E. Kenney ’94 

Burl W. Keys ’50 

Donn B. Kirk ’54  

Thomas E. Kramer ’72  

John F. Krawczyk, Jr. ’86 

David R. Krumwiede ’78 

Ralph Kuhnert ’63 

Kenneth T. Kunkel ’59 

James L. Latham ’63  

Deryck J. Lampe ’89  

Sean M. Leddy  ’88 

Alvin F. Locke ’60 

James H. Lopeman ’63  

James T. MacDonald ’80  

Rob Maidens ’10 

Timothy G. Maloney ’74 

Peter F. Martin ’79 

John M. Mathy ’56 

Richard I. McClow ’53  

Mark W. McClure ’73  

James B. McNeely ’64  

Mitchell F. Mead ’55 

Allan S. Miller ’84  

David L. Moss ’76  

Mark L. Munsell ’69 

Nicholas M. Naber ’08 

Robert C. Nelsen ’69 

Joseph Newsom ’68 

Larry A. Nicolet ’71 

David G Nottoli ’79 

Brian V. Ortman ’77  

Vince Pegan ’10 

Paul E. Penn ’59  

Robert W. Perry ’78 

John P. Pierce ’80 

Christian Piller ’07 

Jeffrey C. Randa ’79  

Scott Renwick ’74 

James Ritchie ’63 

Robert S. Rozwat ’90 

James B. Rush ’80 

Gregory D. Saba ’76 

John A. Sand ’58 

Norman F. Schafer ’62 

Michael O. Schellhase 

’68  

Mark D. Schellhase ’95 

Thomas R. Schorr ’93  

James H. Shelby ’64  

Scott A. Shelton ’94 

Charles Shikany ’91 

Thomas J. Shurig ’82 

Gordon D. Skeoch ’60  

Nicholas J. Stallard ’00 

Philip R. Steele ’77 

James K. Stevens ’78 

Robert Smith ’65 

Douglas E. Streff, Jr. ’88 

Joel L. Storrow ’80 

Andrew W. Swallender 

’93  

Lloyd W. Tucker ’64 

Brian T. Tulloh ’84 

Kurt Vahle ’58 

Brian L. Vautaw ’73  

Busch Voigts ’00 

Daniel Vollmer ’08  

Gary M. Vonderheide ’69  

Martin Waller ’61 

John Weakley ’75 

William R. Weaver ’48  

William R. Weigel Jr. ’63 

Richard C. Weiss ’60 

Andrew S. Wesdorp ’00 

David R. Westerbeck ’83 

John A. Westhafer ’62 

James K. Wheeler ’67 

Michael J. Wheeler ’68 

Douglas H. Wilton ’63  

David B. Woodruff ’99 

 

Delta Delta Alumni 

Society  

(Up to $99) 

Martha Siefert 

  In memory of 

  Richard Siefert 

Christopher Aimone ’91 

Bret G. Baker ’86 

Brian W. Ballard ’08 

Thomas S. Beeler ’55  

James A. Bockel ’69  

William R. Bolles II ’56  

William B. Borst Jr. ’55 

William Bowman ’10 

Scott A. Brenton ’94  

Robert G. Burlas ’86 

George Busch ’62 

Mark A. Campbell ’80 

John B. Carson ’78 

Matthew L. Clark ’08 

Stanley G. Collins ’63 

David F. deHebreard ’69 

Norris D. Ewalt ’69 

Stephen Foote ’94 

Nathan Graber ’17 

John G. Guthrie ’48  

Jeffrey Hackleman ’94 

Neal O. Hammon ’48 

Ryan D. Hatfield ’09 

James R. Hawkins ’86 

Charles W. Hoffmann ’58  

Matthew Horney ’06  

Frank R. Hughes ’68 

Thomas A. Jenkins ’64 

CJ Johnson ’17 

Robert L. Kistler ’51 

James Lemert ’57 

John P. Loop ’77 

Dane Nash ’63 

Russell Pfahler ’65 

Lawrence A. Prahin ’78 

Richard A. Reeves ’49 

Matthew R. Rittman ’18 

Daniel Runyon ’11 

J. Richard Schoelch ’65 

Martha Siefert 

Stephen W. Sturman ’77 

Matthew E. Tigchelaar, 

M.D. ’91 

William B. Vahle ’63 

Christopher M. Orbaugh 

’86 

Glenn M. Van Osdol ’50 

Douglas J. Widell ’68  

James M. Williams ’45  

Jeffrey A. Witmer ’86

 

Delta Delta’s ’18 Annual Fund: Class Participation – Where Does Your Class Rank?                                                

1968= 13 

1963= 11 
1958=11 

1978= 9 

1980= 9 

1986= 9 

1962= 8 

1969= 8 

1973= 8 

1977= 8 

1979= 8 

1994= 8 
1964= 7 

1955= 6 

1960= 6 
1965= 6 

1948= 5 

1961= 5 
1991= 5 

1995= 5 

2008= 5 

1971= 4 
1975= 4 

1988= 4 

1983= 5 
1959= 3 

1967= 3 

1972= 3 
1974= 3 

1976= 3 

1982= 3 

1984= 3 
1992= 3 

1999= 3 

2000= 3 
2002= 3 

1950= 2 

1951= 2 
1952= 2 

1954= 2 

1956= 2 

1981= 2 
1987= 2 

1990= 2 

1993= 2 
1998= 2 

2003= 2 

2004= 2 
2007= 2 

2009= 2 

2010= 2 

2017=2 
1945= 1 

1947= 1 

1949= 1 
1953= 1 

1957= 1 

1966= 1 
1970= 1 

1989= 1 

1997= 1 

2001= 1 
2005= 1 

2006= 1 

2011= 1 
2013= 1 

2014= 1 

2015= 1 
2018=1 

1935= 0 

1936= 0 

1937= 0 
1938= 0 

1939= 0 

1940= 0 
1941= 0 

1942= 0 

1943= 0 
1944= 0 

1946= 0 

1985= 0 

1996= 0 
2012= 0 

2016= 0



 

 

 

 

Delta Delta Chapter of Sigma Chi 

2018 Annual Fund Donor List 

 

Donors by Class Year 

January 1, 2018, through January 24, 2019 

 

General Electric 
Foundation  

Martha Siefert 

Robert Stroup 
James M. Williams ’45  

W. Scott Haynes ’47  

Lawrence P. Frick ’48  
John G. Guthrie ’48  

Neal O. Hammon ’48 

Gerald D. Hines ’48 
William R. Weaver ’48  

Richard A. Reeves ’49 

Burl W. Keys ’50 
Glenn M. Van Osdol ’50 

Myron A. Frank ’51  

Robert L. Kistler ’51 
Thomas J. Hall ’52  

Jack L. Moore ’52 
Richard I. McClow ’53 

John Deobald ’54  

Donn B. Kirk ’54  
Thomas S. Beeler ’55  

William B. Borst Jr. ’55 

Thomas Clark ’55 
Daniel B. Curtis ’55 

Richard Hoefinghoff ’55 

Mitchell F. Mead ’55 
William R. Bolles II ’56  

John M. Mathy ’56 

James Lemert ’57 
James G. Batman ’58  

Russell J. Clark ’58  

William H. Ellis Jr. ’58  
Robert C. Hamilton ’58  

Charles W. Hoffmann ’58  

George A. Morton ’58  
John A. Sand ’58 

Bernie Sergesketter ’58 

H. Wayne Thompson ’58 
Kurt Vahle ’58 

George T. Valaoras ’58 

Dan Kimmel ’59 
Kenneth T. Kunkel ’59  

Paul E. Penn ’59  

Ronald E. Broadwell ’60 
Richard Griner ’60 

Alvin F. Locke ’60 

Richard A. Nash ’60 
Gordon D. Skeoch ’60  

Richard C. Weiss ’60 

William Canfield ’61 
Richard M. Coppin ’61 

Donald A. Eiberg ’61 

Stanley S. Shimer ’61 
Martin Waller ’61 

George Busch ’62 

David D. Ebner 62 
John W. Ester ’62 

William Frey ’62 

Robert M. Goodwin ’62 
James O. Parrish ’62  

Norman F. Schafer ’62 

John A. Westhafer ’62 
Stanley G. Collins ’63 

Col. Nicholas C. Fritsch 

’63  
Russell K. Glover III ’63 

Ralph Kuhnert ’63 

James L. Latham ’63 
James H. Lopeman ’63 

Dane Nash ’63  

James Ritchie ’63 
Michael A. Smith  ’63 

William B. Vahle  ’63 

William R. Weigel Jr. ’63 
Douglas H. Wilton ’63  

Philemon P. Dehebreard 

’64  
Clyde W. Halstead ’64  

Thomas A. Jenkins ’64 

Ronald L. Karns ’64  
James B. McNeely ’64  

James H. Shelby ’64  

Lloyd W. Tucker ’64 
Richard S. Gentry Jr. ’65 

Paul Kuhnert ’65 
Russell Pfahler ’65 

F. Bob Schneider ’65 

J. Richard Schoelch ’65 
Robert Smith  ’65 

David M. Evans ’66 

J. Steven Harrison ’67  
Ray M. Osborne ’67  

James K. Wheeler ’67 

Donald D. Bowers ’68 
Arnold Breidenbaugh ’68  

James R. Chapin ’68 

John Cooper ’68 
Frank R. Hughes ’68 

Robert Kaley ’68 

Joseph Newsom ’68 
Michael O. Schellhase ’68  

Kenneth Schutte ’68 

Stuart Stock ’68 
Robert Weskamp ’68 

Michael J. Wheeler ’68 

Douglas J. Widell ’68  
James A. Bockel ’69  

David F. deHebreard ’69 

Norris D. Ewalt ’69 
Thomas Friel ’69 

Mark L. Munsell ’69 

Robert C. Nelsen ’69 
Gary M. Vonderheide ’69 

Nelson Wainwright ’69 

David Robbins ’70  
James A. Andrew ’71 

Robert Bailey ’71 

George Faerber ’71 
Larry A. Nicolet ’71 

Bruce Harreld ’72 

W. Douglas Harvey ’72  
Thomas E. Kramer ’72  

Bradley C. Black ’73  

James Coon ’73 
Harold Force ’73 

Gordon F. Greenman ’73 

Mark W. McClure ’73 
Mark Sand ’73  

David L. True ’73  

Brian L. Vautaw ’73  
Glenn M. Johnson ’74  

Timothy G. Maloney ’74 

Scott Renwick ’74 
J. Mark Lester ’75  

John H.R. Taylor ’75 

Gary P. Uebelhoer ’75 
John Weakley ’75 

David L. Moss ’76  

Gregory D. Saba ’76 
Steven M. Schmidt ’76 

Preston J. Cobb ’77  

Steven D. Cosler ’77 
Michael A. Espenlaub ’77 

Richard Haehl ’77 

John P. Loop ’77 
Brian V. Ortman ’77  

Philip R. Steele ’77 

Stephen W. Sturman ’77 
John B. Carson ’78 

Gregory N. Cislak ’78 

Robert C. Keagy ’78 
David Krumwiede ’78  

Robert W. Perry ’78  
Lawrence A. Prahin ’78 

D. Steve Schleiffarth ’78  

James K. Stevens  ’78 
John C. Stone ’78  

Corbin B. Bain ’79 

Keith Holcomb ’79 
Keith Krach ’79 

Kenneth A. Long ’79  

T. Godfrey Mackenzie ’79 
Peter F. Martin ’79 

 David G Nottoli ’79 

Jeffrey C. Randa ’79  
Richard L. Berry, Jr ’80 

Mark A. Campbell ’80 

Thomas R. Finnegan ’80 
James Kauffman ’80 

James T. MacDonald ’80  

John Pierce ’80 
Michael R. Spooner ’80 

James B. Rush 80 

Joel L. Storrow ’80 
G. Barton Burrell ’81  

Rick Smith ’81 

Todd M. Kaminski ’82  
Thomas J. Shurig ’82 

Scott A. Zakrajsek ’82 

Joel C. Hammond ’83  
Daniel R. Inlow ’83  

Stewart C. Jepson ’83  

James M. Ries ’83  
David R. Westerbeck ’83 

Edward L. Lederer ’84  

Allan S. Miller ’84  
Brian T. Tulloh ’84 

Bret G. Baker ’86 

Robert G. Burlas ’86 
James S. Everett, III ’86 

James R. Hawkins ’86 

Steven W. Jones ’86  
Paul D. Kaminski ’86 

John F. Krawczyk Jr. ’86 

Christopher M. Orbaugh 
’86 

Jeffrey A. Witmer ’86  

Patrick J. Burke ’87  
Franklin S. Jones ’87  

David Danhof ’88 

Sean Leddy ’88 
Daniel E. Rittman ’88 

Douglas E. Streff, Jr. ’88 

Deryck J. Lampe ’89  
Kevin T. Dishun ’90  

Robert S. Rozwat ’90 

Christopher K. Aimone ’91 
Ronald J. Carpinella II ’91 

Michael T. Graber ’91 

Charles Shikany ’91 
Matthew E. Tigchelaar, 

M.D. ’91 

John C. Crawford, Jr. ’92 
Dave Omholt ’92 

Stephen F. Ray ’92 

Thomas R. Schorr ’93  
Andrew W. Swallender ’93  

Scott A. Brenton ’94 

Stephen Foote ’94  
Jeffrey Hackleman ’94 

Scott R. Hutton ’94 
John E. Kenney 94 

Scott A. Shelton ’94  

Richard A. Wagoner ’94  
Craig R. Witmer ’94  

Jason Baker ’95 

Benjamin D. Bertram ’95 
Brian C. Griffiths ’95  

Jack P. Mollenkopf Jr. ’95  

Mark D Schellhase ’95 
Craig A. Kunkle ’97  

James A. Andrew Jr. ’98 

Lawrence Boyce ’98 
Joshua R. Crawford ’99  

Rory R. Gaunt ’99  

David B. Woodruff ’99 
Nicholas J Stallard ’00 

Andrew S. Wesdorp ’00 

Busch Voigts ’00 
Kyle Hudson ’01 

Clayton Force ’02 

Mark Hubbard ’02 
 Jacob Rowe ’02 

Thomas J. Andrew ’03 

Ronald Bodie ’03 
Kevin R. Clark ’04 

Benjamin G. Harris ’04 

Justin Brown ’05 
Matthew Horney ’06  

Christian Piller ’07 

Matthew Vuckov ’07  
Brian W. Ballard ’08  

James P. Byerly ’08  

Matthew L. Clark ’08  
Christopher A. Horney ’08 

Nicholas M. Naber ’08 

Daniel Vollmer ’08  
Earl Brose ’09  

Ryan D. Hatfield ’09 

Rob Maidens ’10 
Vince Pegan ’10 

Daniel Runyon ’11 

Daniel Marklin ’13 
Brendon Bosworth ’14 

Alexander F. Dexeus ’15  

Nathan Graber ’17 
CJ Johnson ’17 

Matt Rittman ’18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delta Delta’s ’18 Annual Fund: # of Donors from Each Class                                                                                      

1935= 0 
1936= 0 

1937= 0 

1938= 0 
1939= 0 

1940= 0 

1941= 0 
1942= 0 

1943= 0 

1944= 0 

1945= 1 
1946= 0 

1947= 1 

1948= 5 
1949= 1 

1950= 2 

1951= 2 
1952= 2 

1953= 1 

1954= 2 

1955= 6 
1956= 2 

1957= 1 

1958=11 
1959= 3 

1960= 6 

1961= 5 
1962= 8 

1963=12 

1964= 7 

1965= 6 
1966= 1 

1967= 2 

1968= 13 
1969= 8 

1970= 1 

1971= 3 
1972= 3 

1973= 8 

1974= 3 

1975= 4 
1976= 3 

1977= 8 

1978= 9 
1979= 8 

1980= 9 

1981= 2 
1982= 3 

1983= 5 

1984= 3 

1985= 0 
1986= 8 

1987= 2 

1988= 3 
1989= 1 

1990= 2 

1991= 4 
1992= 3 

1993= 2 

1994= 8 

1995= 5 
1996= 0 

1997= 1 

1998= 2 
1999= 3 

2000= 3 

2001= 1 
2002= 3 

2003= 2 

2004= 2 

2005= 1 
2006= 1 

2007= 2 

2008= 6 
2009= 2 

2010= 2 

2011= 1 
2012= 0 

2013= 1 

2014= 1 

2015= 1 
2016= 0 

2017= 2 

2018=1 


